
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several g
»—>

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ^

ended Saturday, the 7th day of July, 1923.

Name and Title as eet forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
of Scotland .... ... ... ... j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,489,247

1,298,916

1,247,997

1,535,411

1,127,504

1,269,535

1,281,333

1,208,644

Under
£5.

2,114,931

1,799,286

1,756,172

1,958,491

1,565,333

1,475,998

1,026,472

1,712,298

Total.

3,604,178

3,098,202

3,004,169

3,493,902

2,692,837

2,745,533

2,307,805

2,920,942

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above. 1-3
HI

Gold.*

3,294,693

3,066,937

2,696,126

3,073,688

2,512,249

2,397,261

2,097,511

2,857,617

Silver.

342,933

119,591

105,880

175,778

98,662

144,307

75,450

153,430

Total. tr1

0

O

3,637,626 Q

3,186,528 gj

2,802,006 H

3,249,466 ""

2,610,911 °

2,541,568 cj

2,172,961 ^

3,011,047 S
OS

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of July, 1923. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5,
ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


