AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 7th day of July, 1923.

Name and Title as set forth in	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
. Licence.	rate of Film.	of Issue.		£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Ban of Scotland	k } Edinburgh	396,852	1,489,247	2,114,931	3,604,178	3,294,693	342,933	3,637,626
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,298,916	1,799,286	3,098,202	3,066,937	119,591	3,186,528
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,247,997	1,756,172	3,004,169	2,696,126	105,880	2,802,006
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,535,411	1,958,491	3,493,902	3,073,688	175,778	3,249,466
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,127,504	1,565,333	2,692,837	2,512,249	98,662	2,610,911
Inion Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,269,535	1,475,998	2,745,533	2,397,261	144,307	2,541,568
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,281,333	1,026,472	2,307,805	2,097,511	75,450	2,172,961
Nydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	2 74, 321	1,208,644	1,712,298	2, 920,942	2,857,617	153,430	3,011,047

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of July, 1923.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 20 JULY, 1923

5012